
Responsive Education Solutions
College, Career and Military Readiness Plan

MISSION

It is the mission of the Responsive Education Solutions CCMR Department to equip students
with the skills and experiences necessary to develop and pursue personal post-secondary
goals.

VISION

We envision a school system that provides individualized instruction and experiences in college
and career readiness.  The Responsive Education Solutions CCMR team supports each
individual student and frequently ensures that student goals are thoughtfully created and met.

VALUES

● Perseverance
● Adaptability
● Exploration
● Resilience
● Goal Setting

GOALS

● Continue building college and industry partnerships across the state.
● Provide opportunities for students to experience real world application of skills through

internships and practicums.
● Develop and maintain systematic procedures to track student post-secondary application

processes.
● Strive to match student interests and postsecondary goals with student practicum and

internship opportunities.
● Provide support for students who struggle to set postsecondary goals.

Our schools provide the following opportunities and services for students as they are exploring
their college and career possibilities during high school.

COLLEGE READINESS
● Dual Credit (See our college partnerships)
● Texas College Bridge - college preparatory courses in English and Math
● TSI Assessment testing (virtual and on-site) - free for students

https://sites.google.com/responsiveed.com/premier-high-schools-centraltx/dual-credit/our-partnership-agreements?authuser=0


● SAT and ACT School Days
● Access to Naviance - a college and career exploration tool for students
● Counselor availability for assistance in college planning.

CAREER READINESS
● Career and Technical Education pathways
● Internships
● Industry-based certifications
● Level I Certificate programs

MILITARY READINESS
● ASVAB Prep
● Armed Forces fairs and presentations

OTHER RESOURCES:

● CCMR Website: https://www.ccmrcenter.com
● CCMR Scope and Sequence

CONTACT

● Jared Olivarez, CCMR Coordinator - jolivarez@responsiveedtx.com
● Dr. Craig Shapiro, CTE Director - cshapiro@responsiveedtx.com
● Gayla Castle, College Testing Coordinator - gcastle@responsiveedtx.com

COUNSELORS
● Spencer Wolf, Regional Counselor (North TX) - swolf@responsiveedtx.com
● Luis Sanchez, Regional Counselor (Central TX) - lsanchez@responsiveedtx.com
● Mackenzie LaRoe, Regional Counselor (North West TX) - mlaroe@responsiveedtx.com
● Rolie Casanova, Regional Counselor (South TX) - jocasanova@responsiveedtx.com
● Amanda Marlin, Regional Counselor (Central TX) - amarlin@responsiveedtx.com
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